THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY BY-LAW NO. 12-68

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT MEMBERS TO THE NORTH BAY PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD

THE COUNCIL of The Corporation of the City of North Bay, pursuant to Section 5 (1) of The Public Libraries Act, 1966, Statutes of Ontario, Chapter 128, HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. (a) THE following person is hereby appointed a member of The North Bay Public Library Board to hold office until the 1st day of January, 1969:

Frank Page

(b) THE following person is hereby appointed a member of The North Bay Public Library Board to hold office until the 1st day of January, 1970:

James H. Sharp

(c) THE following person is hereby appointed a member of The North Bay Public Library Board to hold office until the 1st day of January, 1971:

Henry Wiseman

2. THIS BY-LAW shall take effect as, of and from the lst day of January, 1968, and shall remain in full force and effect until amended or repealed.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 15th DAY OF JANUARY, 1968.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 15th DAY OF JANUARY, 1968.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTEDAAND PASSED

THIS 15th DAY OF JANUARY, 1968.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK